
Liberty Access Technologies Licensing LLC Patent Portfolio

From: Doku, Daniel Daniel.Doku@finnegan.com
To: Jim McDonough jim@rhmtrial.com
Cc: Lavenue, Lionel lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com, Jandhyala, Srikanth Srikanth.Jandhyala@finnegan.com,
Cassady, R. Benjamin R.Benjamin.Cassady@finnegan.com, Specht, Kara Kara.Specht@finnegan.com
Sent: Friday, December 23, 2022, 7:12 PM

CONFIDENTIAL—SUBJECT TO FRE 408

FOR SETTLEMENT PURPOSES ONLY

Counsel,

We want to notify you that you will be receiving a request to sign an NDA via DocuSign for receiving confidential
correspondence on behalf of ASSA ABLOY regarding evidence of potential inequitable conduct committed during the
prosecution and reexamination of U.S. Patent No. 9,373,205, which Liberty Access Technologies LLC currently asserts
in Case No. 2:22-cv-00318 in the Eastern District of Texas.

Due to the sensitive nature of such correspondence, we share it with you only after you agree to the terms of the non-
disclosure agreement. A copy of that agreement is attached for reference.

Additionally, in viewing the correspondence to be sent after you execute the NDA, you agree that neither ASSA ABLOY
nor its attorneys or affiliates are under any obligation to correct or otherwise address any potential inequitable
conduct by Liberty or its affiliates in connection with U.S. Patent No. 9,373,205, or any other patents or applications
owned by or licensed to Liberty or its affiliates, including Urban Intel, Inc. Any obligation to address any potential
inequitable conduct regarding any patents or applications owned by or licensed to Liberty or its affiliates, including
Urban Intel, Inc. is that of the owners and/or licensees of those patents or applications.

Regards,

Daniel

Daniel Doku

Litigation Legal Assistant
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP

1875 Explorer Street, Suite 800, Reston, VA 20190-6023

571.203.2424 | cell 202.807.8152 | daniel.doku@finnegan.com | www.finnegan.com

This e-mail message is intended only for individual(s) to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, proprietary, or otherwise exempt

from disclosure under applicable law. If you believe you have received this message in error, please advise the sender by return e-mail and delete it from your mailbox. Thank

you.
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